506588959 04/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6635741

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CARAT SA			10/07/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name:	CARLO	CARLO LUIGI PARODI		
Street Address:	28 OLD	28 OLD BROMPTON ROAD		
City:	LONDO	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SW7 35	SW7 3SS		
Property Typ	be	Number		
Property Typ Patent Number:		Number D674289		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided j e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> defrancesco@hillwallack.com JASON L DEFRANCESCO 21 ROSZEL RD PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided j e:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent idefrancesco@hillwallack.com JASON L DEFRANCESCO 21 ROSZEL RD PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 JASON DEFRANCESCO		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA I be sent to if provided j e:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent idefrancesco@hillwallack.com JASON L DEFRANCESCO 21 ROSZEL RD PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 JASON DEFRANCESCO /Jason DeFrancesco/		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided j e:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent idefrancesco@hillwallack.com JASON L DEFRANCESCO 21 ROSZEL RD PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 JASON DEFRANCESCO		

ASSIGNMENT

Carat SA ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: D674,289, dated 01-15-2013, titled BOTTLE, (the "Patent"). Mr. Carlo Luigi PARODI ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: 12-07 - 2020

By: Assigned Assigned Director

RECORDED: 04/01/2021